Client Code: MAGENG.047A/MAGENG.047CP2

RECORDATION 1

**PATE!** 

To the Director IIS Potent and Trademark Office: Pleas

03-19-2004



102699566 as socuments or copy thereof.

To the Director, U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office. Treas	to = 3 included in the control of copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party:  M.A.G. Eng. and Mfg., Co., Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: The Howard and Veronica Allenbaugh Family Trust  Internal Address: 19525 Woodlands Lane City: Huntington Beach State: CA ZIP: 92648  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name		
() Other: Execution Date: January 7, 2004	<ul> <li>4. Application number and Patent number:</li> <li>(X) Patent No.: 6,550,074 Filing Date: April 22, 2003</li> <li>(X) Application No.: 10/420,109 Filing Date: April 21, 2003</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Craig S. Summers KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$80.00 (X) Enclosed	
Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: MAGENG.047CP2	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.  Craig S. Summers Name of Person Signing  Sign	ing information is true and correct, and any attached  3/11/04  Date	
31,430 Registration No.  Total number of pages including cove	er sheet attachments and document: 4	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

H:\DOC\$\AWC\AWC-2631.DOC:dd:031104

Q3/18/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000049 10420109

80.00 DA

**PATENT** REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0456



## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is for the transfer of rights in the Patent and Patent Applications (as defined herein) from M.A.G. Eng. and Mfg. Co., Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 15381 Assembly Lane, Huntington Beach, California, 92649 ("MAG") to The Howard and Veronica Allenbaugh Family Trust, dated October 19, 1992, having a mailing address at 19525 Woodlands Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92648 (the "Allenbaugh Trust").

WHEREAS, MAG owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patent listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, the inventions disclosed in that patent and all other rights appurtenant thereto ("Patent");

WHEREAS, MAG owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the inventions disclosed in those patent applications (collectively referred to as "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, the Allenbaugh Trust desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications, the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all improvements related to the inventions.

WHEREAS, MAG is willing to assign to the Allenbaugh Trust the entire right, title, and interest as MAG may possess in and to the Patent and Patent Applications, the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all improvements related to the inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MAG hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Allenbaugh Trust, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under:

- (1) the Patent, set forth in Schedule A; and
- (2) the Patent Applications, set forth in Schedule B;

together with the inventions disclosed in the Patent and/or the Patent Applications ("Inventions"), all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, all improvements related thereto, all continuations thereof, all reissues and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions and any improvements in any country or countries, all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions and any improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, any causes of action for infringement of any patent claiming the Inventions and/or improvements related thereto, and the right to recover

M.A.G. Eng. & Mfg. Co., Inc. = 15381 Assembly Lane = Huntington Beach, CA 92649-1141

Phone: (714) 891-5100 = Fax: (714) 892-6845 = Toll Free: (800) 624-9942 (except California) = Internet: www.magsecurity.com = E-mail: info@magsecurity.com

and collect any damages for past infringement of any patent claiming the Inventions and/or improvements related thereto.

MAG hereby agrees that it will authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Patent Application, the inventions and any improvements to the Allenbaugh Trust, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

MAG hereby agrees that it will communicate to the Allenbaugh Trust, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it with respect to the Patent Applications and/or Patent, the inventions disclosed therein and any improvements, will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, will make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid the Allenbaugh Trust, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions disclosed in the Patent and Patent Applications and any improvements therefrom in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MAG has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative below.

M.A.G. ENG. & MFG. CO., INC. ("MAG")

Mark H. Allenbaugh

Vice President & General Counsel

Date: January 7, 2004

STATE OF CALLFORNIA | SS

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

SUSAN D. CAMPBELL
COMM. #1371539
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My COMM. Expires August 24, 2006

## SCHEDULES TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## SCHEDULE A

Patents:

<u>COUNTRY</u> <u>PATENT NO.</u> <u>ISSUE DATE</u> <u>TITLE</u>

United States 6,550,074 April 22, 2003 AIR-BURST DRAIN PLUNGER

## SCHEDULE B

Patent Applications:

COUNTRY	<u>PATENT</u> <u>APPLICATION NO.</u>	FILING DATE	TITLE
United States	10/420,109	April 21, 2003	AIR-BURST DRAIN PLUNGER
PCT	PCTUS03/12315	April 21, 2003	Air-Burst Drain Plunger

AWC-2468 120903

[AWC-1832; dd:021003] [AWC-2438; 120103]

**RECORDED: 03/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015093 FRAME: 0459